=OP \$140.00 24374(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCAR, LLC		105/27/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITRIX APPLICATION NETWORKING, LLC	
Street Address:	180 Baytech Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437469	NETSCALER
Serial Number:	76581425	NETSCALER
Registration Number:	2759916	NET SCALER
Registration Number:	2848106	REQUEST SWITCHING
Registration Number:	2432088	WEBSCALER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172613100

Email: tmboston@klng.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker
Address Line 1: 75 State Street

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0462

900036062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker	
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/	
Date:	11/15/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NCAR CITRIX APP NET NAME CHANGE (2)#page1.tif source=NCAR CITRIX APP NET NAME CHANGE (2)#page2.tif source=NCAR CITRIX APP NET NAME CHANGE (2)#page3.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NCAR, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NCAR, LLC" TO "CITRIX APPLICATION NETWORKING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3975001 8100

050903151



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4276309

DATE: 11-04-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 DN 11/04/2005 FILED 12:10 PM 11/04/2005 SRV 050903151 - 3975001 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NCAR, LLC

The undersigned manager of NCAR, LLC (the "LLC"), desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of NCAR, LLC, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 27, 2005, does hereby certify pursuant to Section 18-202(a) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Delaware Code §18-101, et seq.), as follows:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the LLC is NCAR, LLC.
- 2. <u>Amendment to the Certificate of Formation</u>. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by the deletion of Article FIRST and the restatement thereof in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: Citrix Application Networking, LLC."

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

BUSDOC3/1491740,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the manager of NCAR, LLC has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate Formation as of this 15th day of August, 2005.

NCAR, LLC

By: Citrix Systems, Inc., its Manager

By: /s/David Zalewski
Name: David Zalewski

Title: Corporate Controller

LLC Certificate of Antendment

RECORDED: 11/15/2005